| FO | 0RM PTO-1594 1-31-92 | 05-02-20 | | U.S. Department of Commerce T Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 05788.011 | |
|-------------------------|--|----------------------------|--|---|--|
| o the Ho | norable Commissioner of Paten cord the attached original docum | 1013403 | 22 | TTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS | |
| | | | | ne and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| | lame of conveying party(ies): | 70. | Ke J | | |
| Đ | duardo GRIZANTE REDONDO, Franco liego TIRELLI, Antonio ZAOPO Enrico uca CASTELLANI | ALBIZZATI angga 1 0 2 | 00 (Sg.) | | |
| | 4.10.00 | PADENA | Marne: | PIRELLI CAVI E SISTEMI S.p.A. | |
| dditional | name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache | d? □ Yes ■ No | Internal Addr | سببينا والمرابي والمتابي | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance | | | Street Address: Viale Sarca, 222-20126 Milano, Italy | | |
| | | | City: | | |
| | Assignment | Merger | State: | Zip Code: | |
| | Security | Change of Name | | | |
| | Agreement C: | Change of Name | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | Other | | Additional na | nme(s) & Address(es) attached? | |
| xecution | Date: March 6, 2000 | | □ Yes ® No | | |
| | Calc: III. | e): If this document is bu | | her with a new application, the execution date of the | |
| | nolication: | | | | |
| . P | Patent Application Number(s): 09/488,854 | 1488 854 | B. Patent Number(s): | | |
| | | Additional numbers attac | | | |
| | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 1 | | |
| | | | 1 | al fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 | |
| ame: _ | Mr Ernest F. Chapman | | 8 | | |
| iternal Ad | FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, F ddress: & DUNNER, L.L.P. | ARABOW, GARRETT | Enclosed (PI | ease charge deficiency to deposit account) | |
| · 366 | JAN 852- 0-67419 - 41682- | | Authorized to | be charged to deposit account | |
| | 41.00 | | 1 | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| treet Add | | | 8. Der | posit account number: <u>06-0916</u> | |
| | Washington | | 7 | | |
| City: | | 0005-3315 | | | |
| City: State: | DC Zip: 2 | | on is true and c | orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the | |
| T | DC Zip: 2 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, | | on is true and co | orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the | |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

PATENT REEL: 010735 FRAME: 0692

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

| , | SSIGNMEN | T | • |
|---|--|--|---|
| WHEREAS I/We, the below named in have made an invention entitled: "Low-smoke self-extinguishing cable an | nd flame-retardan | t composition used | d therein" |
| for which I/WE executed an application herewith or on | or filed an appl | es Letters Patent lication for Unite No. | d States Letters |
| whereas, PIRELLI CAVI E SISTEMI a corporation of Italy address is Viale Sarca, 222 - 20126 MI | LANO - Italy | | whose post office |
| (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) interest in and to this invention, the invention and the Letters Patent to be | , is desirous of e application for | : United States Le | re right, title, and the steers Patent on this |
| NOW THEREFORE, be it known that which from assignee is hereby acknowld transferred, and set over, and do here assignee, its lawful successors and a land to this invention and this applicant and all Letters Patent of the United thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and of the United States to issue all Lettersors and assigns, in accordance with | edged, I/WE, as a eby sell, assign, ssigns, my/our en ation, and all de States which may d request the Cor tters Patent for t | assignor(s), have, transfer, and set it is a set it is | sold, assigned, sit over unto the e, and interest in inuations thereof, on, and all reissues ents and Trademarks |
| AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenal consideration, communicate with assigned us respecting this invention and the when called upon to do so, execute and desirable to perfect the title to this assigns, execute all divisional, conto oaths and generally do everything postobation and enforce proper patent protobeing understood that any expense incompute the assignee, its successors and a AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and Declaration and Power of Attorney in | mee, its successon the successon to the successor the succes | ors and assigns, a gal proceeding, si pers that may be raid assignee, its issue applications ignee, its success invention in the U cution of such pageneys I/we have en | my facts known to gn all lawful paper necessary or successors and s, make all rightful sors and assigns, to Juited States, it mers shall be borne necessary or specific the npowered in the n parentheses |
| (Application No. 09/488,854, filed application number of said application | on when known. | | ng date and |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have 1. Full Name of Sole or First Assigno Eduardo GRIZANTE REDONDO | r ./Assimorts S | land lidondi | : Date : March 6, 2000 |
| Address Rua Coronel Melo De Olive SAO PAULO (SP) - CEP 05011-040 - Braz | ira 86 - Apto 131 | - PERDIZES - | : Citizenship Brazilian |
| 2. Full Name of Second Assignor Franco PERUZZOTTI | : Assignor's S: | ignature | : Date : March 6, 2000 |
| | | | |

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. · WASHINGTON, D.C.

: Assignor's Signature : high high

Address

Address

3. Full Name of Third Assignor Diego TIRELLI

Via Liguria, 18 - 20025 LEGNANO (Milano) - Italy

Via Marsala, 69 - 20099 SESTO SAN GIOVANNI (Milano) - Italy

PATENT REEL: 010735 FRAME: 0693

: Citizenship

March 6, 2000 : Citizenship

Italiar

: Italiar

: Date

| 4. Full Name of Fourth Assignor : Antonio ZAOPO : | Assignor's Signature | : Date ,March 6, 2000 |
|--|--|----------------------------|
| Address Via L. Ciceri Visconti, 10 - 20100 MILA | ANO - Italy | : Citizenship : Italian |
| 5. Full Name of Fifth Assignor Enrico ALBIZZATI | Assignar's Agnature | : Date :March 6, 2000 |
| Address Via Trieste, 2 - 28040 LESA (Novara) - | Italy | : Citizenship : Italian |
| 6. Full Name of Sixth Assignor Luca CASTELLANI | : Assignor's Signature | : Date :March 6, 2000 |
| Address Via Copernico,19/D - 20094 CORSICO (MI |)- Italy | : Citizenship : Italian |
| | : Assignor's Signature | : Date |
| Address | | : Citizenship |
| 8. Full Name of Eighth Assignor | : Assignor's Signature | : Date |
| Address | | : Citizenship |
| 9. Full Name of Ninth Assignor | : Assignor's Signature | : Date |
| Address | | : Citizenship |
| 10.Full Name of Tenth Assignor | : Assignor's Signature | : Date |
| Address | <u>: </u> | : Citizenship |
| 11.Full Name of Eleventh Assignor | : Assignor's Signature | : Date |
| Address | : | : Citizenship |
| 12.Full Name of Twelfth Assignor | : Assignor's Signature | : Date |
| Address | <u> </u> | : Citizenship |

RECORDED: 04/10/2000

PATENT REEL: 010735 FRAME: 0694